

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10867 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 13448 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14439 OF 2024

Jayeshri Chheda

...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Mulji P. Shah And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Anjani Kumar Singh i/b Shilpa Prashant Gaikwad, for the Appellant.

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.

DATE : 11 MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable after 4 weeks. In the meantime, the learned advocate for the Applicant/Appellant is permitted to serve the respondents by private service by all permissible modes. Hamdast is permitted.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant states that the respondents are already served by private service. Let the affidavit of service in this regard be filed on or before the returnable date.
3. Stand over to **8 April 2025**.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)